Code is hereby amended as shown by the following with deletions shown as strike-through and additions 
as underscore: 

SEC. 2010. Salaries of City Council Members. 

The members of the Arcata City Council shall receive as compensation that amount 
authorized by Section 36516 of the Government Code of California, equal to seven hundred 
thirty-five dollars and fifty cents ($735.50) seven hundred seventy two dollars and twenty eight 
cents ($772.28) per month, which represents an increase of five percent (5%) for each calendar 
year from the operative date of the last salary adjustment.  Said compensation shall become 
effective the first pay period after the effective date of this Ordinance.